
Consent Item 

Page 1 of 1 
F:\Utilities\UTILITY - Engineering\Projects - Public Works\1325 - 20wm Relocation 58th Ave & 69th St UCP 4144\Admin\BCC\20-0817 
Amendment 5\20-0817 1325 Amend 5.docx 
 
 

Indian River County, Florida  
Department of Utility Services 

Board Memorandum 
 
 
Date: August 17, 2020 
 
To: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 
 
From: Vincent Burke, PE, Director of Utility Services 
 
Prepared By: John M. Boyer, PE, Utilities Engineer 
 
Subject: Amendment No. 5 to Agreement for Professional Services with Bowman Consulting Group, 

Ltd., 58th Avenue Reclamation 57th Street to 85th Street (IRC-1325) 
 
 

Description and Conditions: 
 
On May 23, 2017, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approved an Agreement 
for Professional Services with Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd., (Bowman) for design and construction 
services for 58th Avenue Pavement Reclamation and Resurfacing from 57th Street to 85th Street in the 
amount of $397,746.00. Four amendments have been approved by the BCC bringing the agreement total 
to $509,028.00. 
 
Since construction for the roadway project started on July 27, 2020, there have been several design 
changes needed. Amendment No. 5 will authorize Bowman to obtain permits related to Indian River 
County Department of Utility Services (IRCDUS) utilities relocation from Indian River Farms Water Control 
District (IRFWCD) and Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). The fee for this additional 
service will total $1,650.00, including FDEP application fees. This amendment brings the total contract 
amount to $510,678.00. 
 
Funding: 
 
Funds for this project are derived from the Operating Fund. Operating Fund revenues are generated from 
water and sewer sales.  
  

Description Account Number Amount 
20” Water Main Relocation – 58th Ave at 69th St 471-169000-18525 $1,650.00 

 
Recommendation: 
 
Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approve Amendment No. 5 for a lump sum 
fee of $1,650.00, and requests the BCC authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment No. 5 on their 
behalf.  
 
Attachments: 
1. Amendment No. 5 with Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.  


	Indian River County, Florida Department of Utility Services Board Memorandum
	Description and Conditions:
	Funding:
	Recommendation:
	Attachments:


