
 
C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\9744f9fb-f32f-422e-91b4-c078d2572e82.doc 

  
 INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 MEMORANDUM 
  
 
TO:   Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 
 

THROUGH:  Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E., Public Works Director 
   James W. Ennis, P.E., Assist. Public Works Director  
    
FROM:   Robert S. Skok, Infrastructure Project Manager 
 
SUBJECT:  Amendment No. 4 to Agreement for Professional Services with Bowman Consulting 

Group, Ltd.  58th Avenue Reclamation 57th Street to 85th Street (IRC-1325) 
              
DATE:   August 7, 2020   
  
 
DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS 
 
On May 23, 2017, the Board of County Commissioners approved an Agreement for Professional Services with 
Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd for design and construction services for 58th Avenue Pavement Reclamation 
and Resurfacing from 57th Street to 85th Street in the amount of $397,746.00. Three amendments have been 
approved by the Board of County Commissioners bringing the agreement total to $497,188.00. 
 
Since construction for the roadway project started on July 27, 2020, there have been several design changes 
needed. Amendment No. 4 is for modifications and permitting for drainage within the Indian River Farms 
Water Control District (IRFWCD) right-of-ways in the amount of $11,840.00. This amendment brings the total 
contract amount to $509,028.00. 
   
FUNDING  
 
Funds for this Amendment in the amount of $11,840.00 are available from Optional Sales Tax/ 58th Avenue 
Reclamation/ 57th to CR510 Account No. 31521441-066510-16023. 
  

Account Name Account Number Amount 
Optional Sales Tax/58th Ave Reclamation/57th to CR 510 31521441-066510-16023 $11,840.00 

 
  
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve Amendment No.4 for a lump sum fee of 
$11,840.00 and requests the Board of County Commissioners authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment 
No. 4 on their behalf.  
 
ATTACHMENT 
 
Amendment No. 4 with Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.  
 
 AGENDA ITEM FOR AUGUST 18, 2020 

CONSENT 
 


	INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA MEMORANDUM
	DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS
	FUNDING
	RECOMMENDATION
	ATTACHMENT
	AGENDA ITEM FOR AUGUST 18, 2020


